AGENDA

ELGIN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE ON YOUTH MEETING

August 21, 2024

6:00 PM Elgin Township Offices, Upstairs Board Room

729 S McLean Blvd., Elgin, IL

Call to Order **Township Supervisor**

Pledge of Allegiance **Township Supervisor**

Roll Call **Township Supervisor**

A. Recognize Public Comments-(3 Minutes per person/15 minutes max comment period) **Township Supervisor**

- В. **New Business**
 - 1. Required Open Meetings Act (OMA), Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), and Sexual Township Supervisor **Harassment Prevention Trainings**
 - 2. Vision Roundtable Discussion
 - 3. Possible Coop Services
 - a. Senior Snow Removal Services
 - b. Helping with Seniors' Moving Garbage Cans to and from the Curb
 - c. Cub Scout Pack
 - 4. Additional Members and Terms
 - 5. Election of Officers
 - 6. Meeting Dates/Time
- E. Committee Member Comments (If any)

Township Supervisor

F. Announcements-The next regular meeting will be held on a date to be decided at this Meeting at the Township Offices at 729 S McLean Blvd, Elgin IL 60123

Township Supervisor

G. Adjournment/Recess **Township Supervisor**

The Town of Elgin is subject to the requirements of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact the Chairman, at 741-2045 promptly to allow the Town of Elgin to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.